\ BAND BOOSTERS
= 20222023

November Booster Meeting Agenda
Tuesday, November 1, 2022, 7:00 PM, Band Hall
(Normally the First Tuesday of each month, 7:00 PM, Band Hall)

2022 -2023 School Year

e Board Members
o President - Kara Garcia (board@cypressfallsband.org)

President Elect - open
Vice President - Josie Pereyra (board@cypressfallsband.org)
Vice President Elect - Cyndi Coon (cblueyes2001@yahoo.com)
Treasurer - Deanna Haranda (treasurer@cypressfallsband.org)
Secretary - Ann Hough (secretary@cypressfallsband.org))

* Booster meeting minutes are posted on the band website
o Parliamentarian - Cindy Hogue (board@cypressfallsband.org)

O O O O O

e Committee Chairs

e Chaperone- Kerri Gutierrez (chaperone@cypressfallsband.org)
Color Guard- Pepper Taylor (guard@cypressfallsband.org)
Percussion- Kerri Gutierrez
Merchandise- Jennifer Alford (merchandise@cypresfallsband.org)
Communications- Jennifer Dwight (communications@cypressfallsband.org)
Flags with Pride- Stephanie Gunderson (flagswithpride@cypressfallsband.org)
Fundraising- Cindy Hogue and Ann Hough

Uniforms- Sharon Davis (uniforms@cypressfallsband.org)
Membership- Dawn Han and Nora Vasquez (membership@cypressfallshand.org)

Equipment- Paul Hogue (equipment@cypressfallsband.org)
Food- Karina Trujillo and Maria Paniagua (refreshments@cypressfallsband.org)
Budget- Dawn Han

Upcoming Events
TOMORROW—Senior Fat Heads available for pick-up in the band hall.

Friday, November 4th—Football vs. Cy-Ranch, Berry Center, 7pm ***SENIOR GAME***
Monday-Tuesday, November 7th-8—NO SCHOOL

Thursday, November 10th—Last Blast

Monday, November 14th—Region Orchestra Auditions

Friday, November 18th—Region Band Money Due ($15)

Monday, November 21st - Friday, November 25t»—Thanksgiving Break

Friday, December 2nd - Saturday, December 3r-—Region Band Auditions

Thursday, December 8t"—Band Christmas Extravaganza (Fundraiser)

Directors Comments: Ryan Mohney (ryan.mohney@cfisd.net)-Band
Melissa Marandola (melissa.marandola@cfisd.net)-Band
Kyle Pridgen (kyle.pridgen@cfisd.net)-Percussion
Lauren Hall (lauren.hall@cfisd.net)-Color Guard
Skylar Long - Color Guard Assistant
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-Area went very well. Kids cheered for themselves after performance. At peace with how things went.
-We are in limbo, Senior Game will not perform show.

-Football might be in playoffs, the first game is normally a Friday, do some sort of spirit show, fly by your
seat

-Solo & Ensemble & Region Band is coming up and they individually have to learn, fees due November 18th
-Registration is $11 per person to pay for judges, piano player costs $40, February 18t is Solo & Ensemble
-November 14th-16th is scale auditions for next semester placements

-November 28th-30th etude auditions

-Region Band - $14 - Concert is December 9th-10th

-Region Orchestra -November 14th

-Winter Guard and Indoor Drumline fees are expected to be low so that everyone can do both trip and
indoor

Treasurer’s Report: Deanna Haranda
$21,245.14 brought in
$23,857.92 spent

Spring Trip Reminders - Branson - April 13th-17th
-1st Payment -$175 - Today, November 1st
-2nd Payment - $175 - December 6th
-3rd Payment - $175 - January 10th
-4th Payment - $150 - February 7th
Trip Chairs - Ann Hough (ann.hough@att.net) & Cindy Hogue (cindymariend@yahoo.com)

Chocolate Fundraiser for Branson - profited $7400 - each person gets around $50 credit towards their trip
(credit depends on final head count)

Committee Reports

Chaperone: Kerri Gutierrez (email: chaperone@cypressfallsband.org); SHADOW NEEDED
Sign Ups: Band Website (cypressfallsband.org) - Parents—>Parent Volunteers

All chaperones must be an approved CFISD volunteer. To become a CFISD volunteer:
» Go to CFISD.net> Community Involvement->Volunteer->Volunteer Portal Account
» Once your account is set up, take a screen shot of your profile page and email it to

chaperone@cypressfallsband.org

NOTE: We need another first aid volunteer for this Friday—you must be a doctor, nurse, or EMT—contact
Kerri if you can volunteer

Color Guard: Pepper Taylor (email: guard@cypressfallsband.org); Shadow—Rachel Simpson

Percussion: Kerri Gutierrez (email: percussion@cypressfallsband.org)

¢ Indoor Percussion will be kicking off soon

Merchandise: Jennifer Alford (email: merchandise@cypressfallsband.org)

Merchandise website: https://www.store.cvpressfallsband.or

Communications: Jennifer Dwight (email: communications@cypressfallsband.org)
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e Send all event photos here for posting on FaceBook

Flags with Pride Fundraiser: Stephanie Gunderson (email: flagswithpride@cypressfallsbhand.org);
SHADOW NEEDED
e Remind 101 sign up: Text @Flagcr to 81010
o Veteran’s Day Pick-Up—Saturday, 11/5 from 10am-12pm
o Veteran’s Day Return—Saturday, 11/13, 10am-12pm (changed from original signup)

Fundraising: Cindy Hogue (cindymariend@yahoo.com) & Ann Hough (ann.hough@att.net)
e FREE MONEY: The best way to help the band is to not miss out on FREE MONEY!
o Ifyou have a KROGER CARD use Kroger Rewards #82396. Register every year.
e Upcoming Fundraisers:
o Last Blast (see flyer for meal ticket QR code, share with friends and family)
o Christmas Extravaganza
-need Santa and Mrs. Claus for photo booth(costume & backdrop provided)
-need photographer
-need volunteers for concessions, bake sale, decorate, setup, cleanup
-donate baked goods, food & silent auction items

Uniforms: Sharon Davis (email: uniforms@cypressfallsband.org)

Membership: Dawn Han and Nora Vasquez (email: membership @cypressfallsband.org) SHADOW
NEEDED
e Upcoming Membership Events:
o Senior Game, Friday, 11/4
= Senior parents line up behind the band at the beginning of the 2nd quarter, band
sibling will join you in line
» [fyouare a non-senior parent who can take photos, let us know

Equipment: Paul Hogue (email: equipment@cypressfallsband.org)

e Need equipment crew volunteers

Meals/Refreshments: Karina Trujillo and Maria Paniagua
(email: refreshments@cypressfallsband.org)

Budget: Dawn Han

Information Resources to Stay in Contact with the Band:
o Website: www.cypressfallsband.org.
e Booster Club Remind: Text @cfbb2022 to 81010 or go to this link:
https://www.remind.com/join/cfbb2022
¢ Remind 101 Text Alerts- get with directors if you do not get Remind
e Twitter: @CFGEMB
e Facebook: Cypress Falls Band Boosters

Sponsorship: (email: board@cypressfallsband.org)
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e If you or someone you know is interested in supporting the band thru sponsorship donations,
please get in touch with a board member. Sponsorship opportunities can be monetary or in the
form of supplies, food or other items the band may need. Sponsorship information can be found
on the band website under “Sponsors.”



